
 

 

Dates for 2025/26 holiday pattern – Tameside MBC Community Schools  

Term dates below are for Tameside Community Schools.  

Academies, Free Schools and Voluntary Aided schools are able to set their own dates so we 

would recommend checking your school’s website as dates for these schools may be 

different. 

 Autumn Term  

Term begins: Monday 1st September 2025  

Half - Term end: Friday 24th October 2025 

Half Term holiday: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 2025  

Half-Term begins: Monday 3rd November 2025 

Term ends: Friday 19th December 2025  

 

Spring Term  

Term begins: Monday 5th January 2026  

Half -term end: Friday 13th February 2026 

Half Term holiday: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 2026  

Half-term begins: Monday 23rdFebruary 2026 

Term ends: Friday 27th March 2026  

 

Summer Term  

Term begins: Monday 13th April 2026  

May Day Bank Holiday: Monday 4th May 2026 

Half-term ends: Friday 22nd May 2026 

Half Term holidays:  

Primary Schools: Monday 25th May – Friday 5th June 2026  

Secondary Schools: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2026 

Half-term begins Monday 8th June 2026 (Primary) 

Half-term begins: Monday 1st June 2026 (Secondary)  

Term ends:  

Primary Schools: Monday 27th July 2026 

Secondary Schools: Monday 20th July 2026  

 

• The start of the following academic year is Tuesday 1st September 2026.  


